ESHB 2687 - S COMM AMD to WM COMM AMD (S-5732.3) 182

By Senators Tom, Kilmer, Oemig, Marr, and McAuliffe

NOT ADOPTED 2/28/2008

On page 222, line 4, after "February" strike "22" and insert "28".

2

6

7

On page 222, line 10, after "February" strike "22" and insert "28".

On page 223, after line 28, strike all material down to including "64,576" on line 15 on page 224 and insert the following:

" <u>Years</u>									<u>MA+90</u>
<u>of</u>									<u>OR</u>
<u>Service</u>	BA	BA+15	BA+30	BA+45	<u>BA+90</u>	BA+135	MA	MA+45	Ph.D.
<u>0</u>	<u>34,591</u>	<u>35,525</u>	<u>36,493</u>	<u>37,463</u>	<u>40,576</u>	<u>42,581</u>	<u>41,471</u>	44,585	<u>46,592</u>
<u>1</u>	35,057	36,004	36,984	<u>37,997</u>	41,142	43,136	41,933	45,078	<u>47,071</u>
<u>2</u>	<u>35,500</u>	<u>36,456</u>	<u>37,447</u>	<u>38,538</u>	<u>41,675</u>	<u>43,689</u>	42,397	<u>45,533</u>	<u>47,548</u>
<u>3</u>	<u>35,957</u>	36,923	37,924	39,050	42,180	44,244	42,837	<u>45,965</u>	<u>48,030</u>
<u>4</u>	<u>36,406</u>	<u>37,414</u>	<u>38,421</u>	39,586	42,734	44,813	43,298	46,447	<u>48,526</u>
<u>5</u>	36,869	<u>37,882</u>	38,899	40,128	43,265	<u>45,385</u>	43,767	46,905	49,025
<u>6</u>	<u>37,345</u>	38,335	39,387	40,678	43,800	45,932	44,247	47,370	49,500
<u>7</u>	<u>38,181</u>	39,187	40,253	41,613	44,782	<u>46,972</u>	45,147	48,314	<u>50,506</u>
<u>8</u>	<u>39,406</u>	<u>40,466</u>	41,557	43,031	46,242	48,512	46,563	49,775	52,045
<u>9</u>		41,791	42,936	44,463	47,749	50,097	<u>47,994</u>	51,282	53,630
<u>10</u>			44,331	45,968	49,298	51,725	49,501	52,832	55,257
<u>11</u>				47,518	50,920	53,395	51,051	<u>54,454</u>	<u>56,928</u>
<u>12</u>				49,018	52,586	<u>55,135</u>	<u>52,661</u>	56,119	<u>58,669</u>
<u>13</u>					54,293	<u>56,917</u>	54,329	<u>57,825</u>	60,450
<u>14</u>					56,007	<u>58,767</u>	<u>56,045</u>	59,653	62,300
<u>15</u>					57,465	60,296	57,502	61,203	63,920
16 or more					<u>58,613</u>	61,501	<u>58,651</u>	62,427	<u>65,198</u>

On page 225, line 36, increase the general fund--state appropriation for fiscal year 2009 by \$35,835,000 and adjust the total accordingly.

⁹ On 226, line 6, after "((\$444,366,000))" strike "\$485,043,000" and insert "\$520,878,000".

- On page 226, after line 10, insert the following:
- 2 "(b) An additional one percent cost of living adjustment is 3 provided above the amount required by Initiative Measure No. 732, 4 effective September 1, 2008."
- 5 On page 226, line 30, after "((\$57,097))" strike "\$57,709" and 6 insert "\$58,264".
- 7 On page 226, line 36, after "((\$31,376))" strike "\$31,713" and 8 insert "\$32,018".
- 9 On page 228, after line 7, insert the following:
- "(i) For the 2008-09 school year, the office of superintendent of public instruction shall adjust the appropriate formula allocation factors in part V of this act to reflect the additional one percent cost of living adjustment above the amount required by Initiative Measure No. 732."
- Renumber the sections and subsections consecutively and correct any internal references accordingly.

--- END ---

EFFECT: Provides a one percent COLA beyond the amount required by Initiative 732 for all three types of K-12 staff. The net effect is a \$35.8 million increase in GF-S appropriations.